First Amendment to the Study Regulations for the consecutive Master's Degree Program Air Transport and Logistics

As of December 17, 2024

On the basis of § 37 para. 1 of the Saxon Higher Education Act (SächsHSG) in the version published on May 31, 2023 (SächsGVBI. p. 329) TUD Dresden University of Technology issues the following amending statutes:

Article 1 Amendment to the Study Regulations

The second sentence on the requirements for awarding credit points in the module description of the Operations Research and Logistics module in Appendix 1 of the Study Regulations for the consecutive Master's program in Air Transport and Logistics dated March 10, 2023 (Official Announcements of TU Dresden No. 4/2023 dated April 26, 2023, p. 5) shall be worded as follows: The module examination comprises a seminar paper with a scope of 75 hours.

Article 2 Entry into force, Publication and Interim Regulations

- (1) This Amendment Statute shall enter into force on April 1, 2025 and shall be published in the official announcements of TUD Dresden University of Technology.
- (2) They apply to all newly enrolled students in the Master's program in Air Transport and Logistics in the 2025/2026 winter semester or later.
- (3) For students enrolled earlier than the 2025/2026 winter semester, the version of the Study Regulations for the consecutive Master's program Air Transport and Logistics previously valid for them continues to apply.
- (4) These Amendment Statute shall come into force in the 2026/2027 winter semester for all students enrolled in the Master's program Air Transport and Logistics.

Issued based on the resolution of the Faculty Board of the "Friedrich List" Faculty of Transport and Traffic Sciences as of October 21, 2024, and the approval of the University Executive Board as of November 5, 2024.

Dresden, December 17, 2024

The Rector of TUD Dresden University of Technology

Prof. Ursula Staudinger